

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 634 of 2016**Heeralal Patel **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**CRR No. 648 of 2016**

28.10.2025	<p><u>CRR No. 648 of 2016</u></p> <p>None for the applicant.</p> <p>Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Let aailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the applicant, through concerned Superintendent of Police, for his appearance before this Court on 09.12.2025.</p> <p>List on 09.12.2025.</p> <p><u>CRR No. 634 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>List this case along with CRR No. 648 of 2016.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
------------	---