



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 634 of 2016

Heeralal Patel **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

CRR/648/2016

Order Sheet

<p>09/12/2025</p>	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>CRR No.648 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. Pavesh Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, Counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2025, an application for condonation of non-appearance of the applicant – Ganesh Tiwari before this Court on 09.12.2025.</p> <p>Counsel for the applicant submits that the paternal aunt (Bua) of the applicant has expired on 07.12.2025 at Jagdalpur, therefore, the applicant could not present before this Court.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reason mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Non-appearance of the applicant before this Court today is hereby condoned. Now, he is directed to remain present before this Court on 20.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CRR No.634 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. Kishan Kumar Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Counsel for the Applicant.</p>

Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. G.A. for the State.
List this case along with CRR No.648/2016 for further orders.

Sd/-
(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge