



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 634 of 2016

Heeralal Patel **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRR/648/2016

Ganesh Tiwari **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

<p>04/05/2026</p> <p>Khatai</p>	<p>None appears for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Both the revisions have remained pending since 2016. A maximum sentence of five years was imposed on the applicants and they are currently on bail following the suspension of their jail sentences.</p> <p>There was no representation on behalf of the applicants on the last date of hearing i.e. 30.03.2026. Even today, no one appeared on behalf of the applicants.</p> <p>Hence, let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.20,000/- each be issued against the applicants through the concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on 29th June, 2026.</p> <p>Let both the cases be listed on 29th June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE</p>